
 

 

 

Job Market Placement Faculty  Job Market Placement Administrators 

Professor Chao Wei 
202-994-2374 
cdwei@gwu.edu  

Professor Paul Carrillo 
202-994-7608 
pcarrill@gwu.edu  

Professor Steven Hamilton 
202-994-8088 
steven_hamilton@gwu.edu  

 Grace Lee 
202-994-6150 
gwueconjm@gmail.com  

Leilani Djaouga 
202-994-3481 
econgrad@gwu.edu  

 

The following students are available for positions in the 2024 – 2025 job market season. Their curriculum vitae can be obtained from the Department of 

Economics, or by accessing the job market candidate’s website at our PhD students on the Job Market page. 

 

Name & Contact  
Information 

Areas of Concentration Job Market Paper Title Reference (Main advisor is highlighted in bold) 

Kathryn Blanchard 
kjblanch@gwu.edu   

Primary: 
Economics of Education, 
Labor Economics 

Secondary: 
Public Economics 

Parent Loans in Higher 
Education: Implications 
for Students 

Stephanie Cellini 
Elira Kuka 

scellini@gwu.edu  
ekuka@gwu.edu  

Prerna Dokania 
dokania_prerna@gwu.edu  

Primary: 
Applied Microeconomics, 
Economics of Education, 
Development Economics 

Secondary: 
Labor and Behavioral 
Economics 

Incentivizing Professional 
Development in Early 
Childhood Education: 
Evidence from a Field 
Experiment 

Stephen Smith 

Stephanie Cellini 

Elira Kuka 

Alessandra Fenizia 

ssmith@gwu.edu 

scellini@gwu.edu  

ekuka@gwu.edu  

afenizia@gwu.edu  

Shatakshi Gupta 
shatakshigupta@gwu.edu  

Primary: 
Development Economics, 
Labor Economics 

Secondary: 
Gender Economics, 
Public Policy 

Doing More Harm than 
Good? Labour Market 
Consequences to 
Maternity Leave 
Extension of India 

Stephen Smith 

Alessandra Fenizia 

Remi Jedwab 

Yingyan Zhao 

ssmith@gwu.edu  

afenizia@gwu.edu 

jedwab@gwu.edu 

yingyao_zhao@gwu.edu  
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Maheen Javaid 
maheenjavaid@gwu.edu  

Primary: 
Development Economics  

Secondary: 
Applied 
Microeconomics, Labor 
Economics, 
Environmental 
Economics 

Up in Smoke: The 
Educational Toll of Air 
Pollution 

Remi Jedwab 

Alessandra Fenizia 

jedwab@gwu.edu  

afenizia@gwu.edu  

Zhoudan (Zoey) Xie 
zxie@gwmail.gwu.edu  

Primary: 
Macroeconomics, 
Regulation 

Secondary: 
Economic Growth, 
Innovation 

Regulation-Driven 
Innovations: A Textual 
Analysis of U.S. Patents 
and Federal Regulations 

Tara Sinclair 

Roberto Samaniego 

Leah Brooks 

tsinc@gwu.edu  

roberto@gwu.edu  

lfbrooks@gwu.edu  

Jingwen Zheng 
jzheng@gwu.edu  

Primary: 
Urban and Real Estate 
Economics, Program and 
Policy Evaluation 

Secondary: 
Development Economics 

Skies Unleashed? How 
Relaxing Building Height 
Limits in Hong Kong 
Impacts 

Leah Brooks 

Remi Jedwab 

Paul Carrillo 

Tanner Regan 

lfbrooks@gwu.edu  

jedwab@gwu.edu  

pcarrill@gwu.edu   

tanner_regan@gwu.edu  
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